

- WHEREAS, the Social Work Profession for decades has been dedicated to improving well being and enhancing the basic needs of all people, especially the most vulnerable among us; and,
- WHEREAS, this year's Social Work Month theme, "Social Workers Are Essential," embodies the selfless contributions of the Social Work profession to our nation during these times of unprecedented change and uncertainty; working with families, schools, hospitals, long-term care facilities and public health organizations to ensure the safety and welfare of children, the elderly and others impacted by Covid-19; and.
- WHEREAS, Social Workers have always been present in times of crisis, helping people overcome issues such as death and grief and helping people and communities recover from natural disasters such as fires, hurricanes and earthquakes; and,
- WHEREAS, Social Workers have helped this nation live up to its values by successfully advocating for equal rights for all people, no matter their race, color, religion, sex, national origin, disability, age, or genetic information; and,
- WHEREAS, Social Workers work in all parts of our society to empower people to live to their fullest potential; and,
- WHEREAS, Social Workers play a crucial role in our nation's health care system and have played a key role in this nation's response to COVID-19 by helping individuals, families and communities cope with the pandemic; and,
- WHEREAS, Social Workers are one of the largest groups of mental health care providers in the United States, and work daily to help people—whether in person or remotely—overcome substance use disorders and mental illnesses such as depression and anxiety and will continue to stand ready to assist our nation in overcoming present and future challenges with compassion, empathy, commitment and dedication.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED in recognition of the numerous contributions made by Gaston County's Social Workers, the Gaston County Board of Commissioners proclaims the month of March 2021 as

National Social Work Month

and calls upon all citizens to join in the celebration and support of the Social Work Profession.

	Tom Keigher, Chairman
Chad Brown	Kim Johnson
Allen R. Fraley, Vice-Chairman	Tracy L. Philbeck
Bob Hovis	Ronald E. Worley



Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

DHHS - Social Services Division Board Action

File #: 21-083

Commissioner Brown - DHHS (Social Services Division) - Proclamation - To Proclaim the Month of March 2021 as **National Social Work Month**

STAFF CONTACT

Angela Karchmer - DHHS (Social Services Division) - 704-862-7930

BACKGROUND

To Proclaim March 2021 as National Social Work Month

ATTACHMENTS

Proclamation

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of act taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:									
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	AFraley	BHovis	KJohnson	TKeigher TPhilipec	Worley Vote
2021-085	03/23/2021	СВ	RW	A	Α	Α	A	A AB	ÄÄ
DISTRIBU									